Security Unsecured, senior ranking with all unsecured loan obligations of the
Borrower

All material subsidiaries guarantee provided

Facility Amount AUD 10,000 million

Tranches & Maturity
Dates

Facility A – AUD 4,000 million Bridge Facility; 364 days

Facility B – AUD 5,000 million Term Loan Facility; 3 years

Facility C – AUD 1,000 million Revolving Loan Facility; 364 daysF
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

151

Indicative Refinancing Options

Funding Type Currency Tenors
Available

Indicative
Capacity^

Potential
Refinancing

Syndicated Bank Facility AUD 5 Years 1,500 1,000

Commercial Paper # AUD < 1 Year 1,000 Nil

Domestic MTNs AUD 5 Years 1,000 500

Offshore MTNs - USPP (Reg D) USD 5-12 Years 750

Offshore MTNs - US 144A USD 5-30 Years 1,000

Offshore MTNs - Reg S USD 5-10 Years 400

Euro MTN GBP/EUR 7-10 Years 2,000

Domestic Hybrids AUD 5 Years 750 500

Offshore Hybrids GBP/EUR 10 Years 750 500

Total 9,150 4,000

^ Subject to the markets at time of refinancing
# Subject to improvements in CP market

$1.5bn to
$2.0bn to be
raised in a
combination
of these
markets

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

152

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Wesfarmers
Pro-forma1

Coles Group
Pro-forma

Adjustments
Pro-forma

Cash 218.5 546.1 - 764.6
Receivables & Inventories 2,860.0 3,416.5 - 6,276.5

Property, plant and equipment 2,715.9 3,467.6 - 6,183.5

Intangibles and goodwill 2,698.1 1,670.2 15,027.6 19,395.9

Other assets 1,541.0 620.7 - 2,161.7

Total Assets 10,033.5 9,721.1 15,027.6 34,782.2
Payables 1,254.2 3,057.9 - 4,312.1

Interest-bearing loans 3,045.5 1,485.9 6,725.0 11,256.4

Other liabilities 2,196.3 1,270.5 - 3,466.8

Total Liabilities 6,496.0 5,814.3 6,725.0 19,053.3

Net Assets 3,537.5 3,906.8 8,302.6 15,747.0

Wesfarmers Merged Group Unaudited Pro-forma Balance Sheet – FY07

1. Excludes balances related to Wesfarmers initial 10.6 per cent holding in Coles Group.
Source: Scheme Book restated for $40 WES and WESN share price and final shares issued

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

153

Free Cash Flow

• Pro-forma combined cash flow is presented on an illustrative basis and is not
necessarily representative of Merged Group statutory accounts

Wesfarmers1

Pro-forma
Coles Group2 Combined3

EBITDA 1,650.0 1,707.1 3,357.1

Operating cash flows 1,323.9 942.5 2,266.4

Investing cash flows (778.0) (857.0) (1635.0)

Free cash flow 545.9 85.5 631.4

Wesfarmers & Coles Combined Schedule of Free Cash Flow – FY07

1. Excludes balances related  to initial 10.6 per cent holding in Coles Group. Investing cash flows
exclude $1.3b for acquisitions.

2. Coles Group financial information includes ownership review costs.
3. The combined cash flows exclude any impact from cash flows that will result from the acquisition.

Source: Scheme Booklet

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

154

Questions

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

155

For all the latest news visit

www.wesfarmers.com.au

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

	PRESENTATION TO BE GIVEN AT INVESTOR BRIEFING - SYDNEY